cerrowire

Cerro Wire LLC True Sequential Footage™ Limited Guarantee

This Limited Guarantee is effective for all SLiPWire® ("Product") produced after January 1, 2011.

Cerro Wire LLC guarantees that both the length and the accuracy of the individual sequential footage markings on Cerro Wire's standard reels 1,000 feet and longer and 1 AWG and larger of Product will be within $\pm \frac{1}{2}$ % of the tagged footage. If the footage falls below that range, Cerro Wire will, at its option, either give the customer credit for the amount of the Product that is short or replace the length of wire that is short.

In addition, Cerro Wire will reimburse the customer for the reasonable, direct, outof-pocket labor costs it incurs as a result of the shortage.

LIMITATIONS: This Limited Guarantee sets forth the customer's sole remedy for Cerro's breach of this Limited Guarantee. IN NO EVENT WILL CERROWIRE BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, COSTS OR EXPENSES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATIONS LOST PROFITS OR REVENUE.

When cutting multiple lengths from a reel, the customer must use the sequential footage markings to assure correct footage determinations as the Product can slip on counter wheels resulting in a shortage of footage on the last cut. This Limited Guarantee is void if sequential footage markings are not used.

This Limited Guarantee is in addition to any other expressed written warranties of Cerro Wire LLC for the Product.

A Marmon/Berkshire Hathaway Company